COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

STTERIFF’S REAIL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant 71
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION VS, ROBERT S MILLER, ESTATE
_
Attorney for the Plaintiff; Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, May 13, 2015
POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC . .
' w f No. : 2013Cv1373
1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD rit of Execution No
SUITE 101 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966
Location of the real estate: 2830 TOWER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copics $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Daocketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $24.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,134.51
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $150.00
Service Mileage $10.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies _ $5.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $110.00
Other PHILADELPHIA CO $116.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,977.01
Municipal Costs
Sewer $1,322.65
Total Municipal Costs $1,322.65
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees PHILAGELPHIA CO $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $3,366.66

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_ennsylvania_,_ ‘|?8_1 S, (670) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC.

Eight Neshaminy Interplex,
Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053

Jill Manuel-Coughlin

May 29, 2015

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Real Estate Division

Phone: (215) 942-2090
Fax: (215) 942-9695

RE: U.S. Bank, National Association VS. Charles A.J. Halpin, lil, Esquire, Personal Representative of the

Estate of Robert S. Miller, Deceased

Premises: 2630 Tower Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Sale held: 05/13/2015
Docket#: 2013-CV-1373

Dear Sir/Madam :

Enclosed please find items necessary to have sheriff's deed recorded.

Title should be transferred to: Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation
8200 Jones Branch Drive

MclLean, VA 22102

Additionally, 2 realty transfer tax statements of value are enciosed for your use. Kindly return a copy of the
recorded sheriff's deed to my attention using the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided. Should you need
anything further, please contact me. Thank you for your assistance in regards to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Danielle Rhoads for

Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC
Danielie. Rhoads@pkillc.com

fdr
Enclosures



pennsylvania
DEPARTMENT QF REVENUE
Bureau of Individual Taxes

PO BOX 2B0603
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See reverse for instructions.

RECORDER'S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

Book Number

"Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2}
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets,
A Statement of Value {SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

Narme

POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LL.C

Telephf}_ne Number:

(215) 942-2090

Mailing Address

EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215

City
TREVOSE

State | ZIP Code
PA 19053

Date of Acceptance of Document 05 /29 /

2015

Grantor{s)/Lessor(s)
Sheriff of Columbia County

Granteé('s'ifLessee[s)
Federal Home Loan

T&_‘Iephun.é.i'-\]umber:

(570) 389-5622

Telephone Number;

Mortgage Corp. | (215) 942-2090

Mail |ng Address
35 West Main Street

Mailing Address

City
Bloomshurg

Drive

8200 Jones Branch
State | ZIP Code City
PA 17815 McLean

State | ZIP Code
VA [22102

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address
2630 Tower Road

City, 'I:c;;vnship, Borough
Township of Scott

County
Columbia

School District
Centrat Columbia School District

Tax Parcel Number
31/04/023/01

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? OOy XN

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
3,433.99 +0.00‘___‘_ = 3,433.99 A

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Vaive

~ 36,856.00 x 3.61 = 133.411.16

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to

ingtructions for exemption status.

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed

$ 133,411.16

1b. Percentage of Grartor's Interest in Real Estate

100.00 %

‘ lc. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conve'yed

100.00 %o

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

a

Will or intestate succession,

Transfer from a trust. Date of transf
If trust was amended attach a copy

XOOO 0O dgc

{Name of Decedent)

er into the trust

(Estate File Number}

Transfer to @ trust, {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)
Other {Please explain exemption claimed.) TITLE TO BE TRANSFERRD TC A GOVERNMENT ENTITY

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and

to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Respoﬁ_s"i_t'il'e- Party

Date

06/29/15

A AR A Q YOy ,?_\ﬂ A

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED,
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

V8.
NO. D NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEL. $ /50,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 3400

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE S g(;)/{_'){") o
POSTING HANDRBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5,00
o

NOTARY TOTAL ********’5*#‘2;_*%***’3‘** § 376,'\)0
WEB POSTING 515000 -
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § fa3FFs (/3]
SOLICITOR™S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL ####sokskksdttorod o sorsonsn ¢ /’g ?f‘, /
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OIF DEEDS $ L e

TOTAL #* ks descksokstsdodedodok xo ok dk ke ¢ 77,00

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ .
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $__
DELINQUENT 20 $ 3 .09

TOTAL #Fskesdokdtsdordotrrsonsrksss § g’"(j'_')

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

. C o
SEWER 20 s [33ES
WATER 20 » -
TOYT AT, *# sk ok sdor ok dokdodsokdokicoksok ¢ fg)} (\‘
SURCHARGE EEE (DSTE) > $ //0.00
MISC. hi{. § JlED

$ ,
TOTAL #H#sfdebk sk ko sob bk § //A« 00

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BIID)

§ 35366565



STATE C
COTINT <

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice _April 22. 29 and May 6, 2015
that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

FEENNIYEVANIA

L SEAL

EYLY RN A ATROY AT o5 H'G'TF\RiEé
ANd NOW,.oeiiicecciiie e, 3 20 , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amountingto $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SCOTT TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

350 Tenny Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone ~ 570-784-6639 ~~ Fax ~ 570-784-6553

May 4, 2015

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Attn: Tim Chamberlin

PO Box # 380

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference Docket # 2013-CV-1373
2630 Tower Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sherittf Chamberlin:

At this time, Scott Township Sewer Authority has an outstanding balance for the
home owners — Robert Miller Estate, for the property located at 2630 Tower Road,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Columbia County in the amount of $1,322.65. Services
dates for the fees in question are from December 18, 2013 — May 13, 2015.

If this sale were cancelled, Scott Township Authority would like to be notified as
soon as possible.

Sincerely,

,
T p AL
S

N

7
Sharon Keller
Administrative Assistant

cc  P. Jeffrey Hill, Esquire
Scott Township Authority Board Members
File



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CV1373

VS,

US BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
ROBERT 8 MILLER, ESTATE

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/06/2015 03:10 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO W, STTATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED|HANDEILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 2630 TOWER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG

\ 81¢

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tanetly T ChomdhaLaia

April 06, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

6TH day of APRIL , 2015

intiff Atforney: POWERS, KIRN-& JAVARDIAN LLC, 1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD; SUITE 101, SO’UTQIAMPTON, PA 18

[P

iy B Breci T |



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
s, Case Number

ROBERT S MILLER, ESTATE 2013CVv1373

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

te Sale Zone:

Expires: . | Warmant

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes:  SHERIFF'$SALEBILL

Name:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge Wther

Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge: e ¢ Seolt.

Phone; : DOB: ; Relation:

eLELADELOE

Address: .

Alternate Date: e L1 Time:

Phone: . Deputy: { . Miteage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

§18.1 Vd ‘OMNISNO0TE ‘AVON ¥3MOL 0892
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS,
ROBERT S MILLER, ESTATE

Case Number
2013CV1373

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Nf)_tice

Manner: ‘< Not Specified >

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  'ROBERT S MILLER, ESTATE
Primary  CIO CHARLES A.J. HALPIN Il
Address: f1 00 S. BROAD STREET SUITE 2226

PHILADELPHIA, PA 17110-1021
Phone: N _ DOB:

Alfternate
Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Return To:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
P.Q. BOX 380
BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815

Zone:

Expires: ' Warrant:

18380 ‘31LvisS3 ‘W3TIN

tal S _ _ §
Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other 2
Adult In ) ) ¢
Charge: . (’////’(/ﬁ/ ) Lz o
Relation:

-
-

Date: - 7}/ ;". .: - ? » /{_/_’5 .:
Deputy: 7/:’/;: 2 M %ﬂi‘{eage:

NOLLVYIdX3 ON 1S 1334LS avoud S 00} ‘Il NIdTVH MV ST THYHD O/

Temotly T

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

Jewel] Williams . Al lnnaurato

Sheriff y Captain
Kevin Lamb . EEE Robert Jackson
Chief Deputy . Chief of Staff

U.S. BANK, NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
VS,

CHARLES A.J. HALPIN, lll ESQUIRE,PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

02/06/2015 RECEIVED SERVICES FOR CIVIL ENFORCEMENT UNIT

02/13/2015 12:45 PM - SERVED THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE BY PERSONAL SERVICE UPON CHARLES A.J.
HALPIN, 1l ESQUIRE PERSONAL REFRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE AT 100 SOUTH BROAD
STREET, SUITE 2226, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19110. SO ANSWERS: DEPUTY THOMAS MCKENNA,

DEPUTY SHERIFF OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY, PA.

FHOMAS MCKENNA, DEPUTY

Case Number
2013-CV-1373

SHERIFF COST: $116.00 SO ANSWERS,

AMS. SHERIFF

L WILL

February 13, 2015 JEWEL

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

day of




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

Jewell Williams Al Innaurato

Sheriff Cap{'a,l‘n
Kevin Lamb Robert Jackson
Chief Deputy Chief of Staff
U.S. BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Case Number
Vs, 013-CV-1373
CHARLES A.J. HALPIN, il ESQUIRE PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE L_ﬁ O "'f /Y s-/
DEPOSIT RECEIPT
Printed: 2/5/2015 2:50:38PM Receipt No: 1969
Date: 02/05/2015
Type: Civil Action - Other Court
Paid By: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE
Check No: Check Date: Description: Deposit Amount:
6784 02/02/2015 Advance Fee $116.00

Maii To: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

Origin: Foreign County Columbia Received by: VB




Print Your Documents Page 1 ol 1

Columbia Couney

Calurnbia County Sh

Nty Shenff
35 West Main Street
o 1 111111111
Bloomsbiry PA 17815

71901140006000046265

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NtX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

/0
hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/2/2015



POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATLES, LLC

JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE 1D. NO. 63252
PAIGE M. BELLING, ESQUIRE 1D NO. 309091
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE Il NO. 310501
KATHERINE LOPEZ, ESQUIRE 1D NO. 311713
DANIEL C. FANASELLE, ESQUIRE 1D. NO. 312292
1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

2NP FLOOR, SUITE 202

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215)942-2090

1J.S. Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, COLUMBIA COUNTY
Charles A.J. Halpin, III, Esquire, personal No.: 2013-CV-1373
representative of the estate of Robert S. Miller,

Deceased r;f.‘) IS—-TD~ G

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Charles A.J. Halpin, I, Esquire, personal representative of the estate of Robert S. Miller,
Deceased
100 S. Broad Street, Suite 2226
Philadelphia, PA 17110-1021

Your house (real estate) at 2630 Tower Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Saleon Mg 12 20\VS at _9!0D |, in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 Wedt Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $156,992.96,
obtained by U.S. Bank, National Association, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees
due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (215} 942-2090.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered, You may also ask the Court to postpene the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the
sale. {See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

US BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
Case Number

ROBERT S MILLER, ESTATE 2013CV1373

SERVICE COVER SHEET §
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce ) - o '_ . Zone: o fO =
Manner: j< Not Spemfed = o ' Expires: o o 'f Warrant: o

Notes: :F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

o> ]
Name: EOCCUPANT_ _ ' _ ' ' _ _ Served: PersonaIL\L,AduIt In Charge Posted Other §
Primary 12630 TOWER ROAD . Adultin B ; x
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: Yigen ff o
Phome: . bos: - Relation: (/(-Lu/’ﬁ//}/‘ o ;
Atternate o B L Dt .. _ o 5:_‘_ o
Address: . L (_ Q C : : 92/9//5 : ! C(/
Phone: : Deputy: & - Mileage:

SI8.} ¥Yd ‘DdNESNOO0TE ‘avoY ¥IMOL 092

2 [0 pe in ke ;(:‘;-'(_H Liy? A5 (Cigs

w

o o |~
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS,
ROBERT S MILLER, ESTATE

Case Number
2013CV1373

w)
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
B
Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce _ N Zone: g
Manner: < Not Spemfed > o Expires: - Warrant: E
Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS S 3
%
O
M
o X
Mame: ;.Domest c' Relatlons Offlce of Columbla Cou Served. Personal!y Ad nCh - Posted - Other §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET Adult In ﬂ ey L, w
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: ﬂVE’M & h@“ -
:Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: | DoR: Refation: u tL [LJ
Altornate Dare: —_ . o
Address: °Z o? /\) ' / ?3
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

E}PO\_NERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC

NOLLVNIdX3 ON d ‘2¥N9GSWOO0TE ‘Y0014 ANZ ‘L33HLS NIVIN 1SIM |1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depitty

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs. Case Number

ROBERT S MILLER, ESTATE 2013CV1373

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Details

e

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice ' ) - . . Zone: /{,

Manner: < Not Speciﬁed> Expires: _ _ " Warrant: _

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS |

2 XYL ALNNOD ¥YIGWNT0D

;Columbi_q ép'_l_mty Tax ffice _ ' '_ Served:  Personally - Ad@ge - Posted - Other

Primary PO Box 38 | o 1 Adultin rD:sb m; ”ee N

Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge:

£LEIA0LL0E

Phone: 570-38%-5649  DOB: ~ Retation: -~ (Clewl .

Atternate T e ' Date: o{”/&//'j’ Time: / jy{) -

Address:

Phone: Deputy: Miteage:

vice:
Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

§18.1 ¥d 'DdN8SWOOTE ‘08¢ X049 Od

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

ROBERT 8 MILLER, ESTATE 2013CV1373

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Detall: it
Category: Real Est_q__te_ Salg - Sale N_@tif;e _ - ' o o Zone: }O

Manner: :;;Nq_t_sééb'iﬂed> _ ' ' Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

XYL ALNNOD YIWNTOD

Served:  Personally - Adw{In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary PO Box 380 o :5 Adultin | T R
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ~ Charge: QJQ Jaeh / }e(;

Phone:  570-389-5649 DOB: - Relation: Clee

Name: _:_Cdl'hn-l:bia_ _C'our]_t_y Tax dfﬁ;e

ELELADELOT

Alternate . - e . Date: 02/5{2//5’_ Fimen /’, 5@

Address:

Phone: _ . -: Deputy: - Lpf '5 Miteage:

/ Originator: : N
[POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC

Mileage:
Deputy:

51841 Yd 'D9¥NGSW0O014 ‘08¢ X049 Od

SN TR IN

NOILYYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Case Number

VS,

ROBERT S MILLER, ESTATE 2013CV1373
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce i _ o ” ) - Zone: N |O '_ _ :

Manner: < Not Spemfed > '_ o : Expires: o Warrant: S

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR’S RIGHTS |

Final Ser.

Name: H James Hock B o o Served: Personally Adult in Charge Posted-Other

Primary 2626 Old Berwick Road " Adultin J‘ """

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: a /77&5 / 7/0(“ -

Phone:  570-784-7823 DOB: ~ Relation: /’,7/( 0%/&

Alternate e e Date: 7 /_5”? . j
Address: : & ‘9? S }? o q ________
Phone: _ Deputy: Co ' Mifeage:

A y £ Otiginator: - . : :
Name: POWERS KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC : Phone:

‘Se
Dater
Time:

Mileage:

1.
2.
3.
4.
8.
6.

NOILYHIdXI ON S18.1 Vd ‘DdNGSW0QTE ‘Av0d MIImy3a a0 9292

SAWYT "H “MOOH

ELELADELDE



PRESS + ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299 Company. TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 02/02/15 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad 1D: 1023939 A
Description: Robert Miller Sale Total Ad CO_St $1,134.51
Run Dates: 04/2215 to 05/06/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class; 2
Agate Lines: 207 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Wit of Exscution {Mortgage Foreclosura)
No. 201301373
lzswed out of the Court of Comrnun Pleas of Culumbia County, Pennaylvaria and e me
tinzcled, | wil expose the following descrioed property at public sale ar tha Columtnn
County Courthouse :n the Tewn of Bloomsburg, Courty of Columbia, Commaonwesith of
Pernsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A M.
Al partios m intgnest and claimants are further natified that 2 poposed sched e of dis-
trioution will be on file n the Shedlfs Gffice no later thaa thirty {330 doys aftg: the dote of
the sale of any property sold hareender, and distnbution of the proceeds wid be madein
accordance with e scheduie ten (10] days after said fiing. unless exceptions are fied
with the Sherffs Office pagr theretn,
Ad that cartan pices; parcel and Iot of land situate In the Townssip of Scott, County of
Columpia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as fok
s, Wit
Beginning at a point in the Sourhcast comer of land now or formedy of Lyrveod C
'Brecht and Charoto M. &Brecht, his wike, and in line of lands now or formerty of
James B. Schutt and Fern Schutt, hiz wife; thenee along lasds now or formedy of sad
{'Brecht, et ux, North 3% 45 Wesr 168.00 foot more o less 1o & point in the: rmiod e of
State Highway Legisiative Route # 19081; therce alang the cenledine of said State High-
weay, LR, #19081, North 81° 30" East 145 feet mate o 355 to a peint in the middle of
the sforesaid Slate Highway LR, # 13091, and in hne of ands now orformerty of Richard
W IMiller anc Marwy B, Miller, his wife: thence along iands of said Miller, et ux, South 8°45'
East 168 faet more orless to a pointinline of lands now or formerly of Thegdore Sarnosk!
and Josnne Sarnoski, his vale: thenoe along lands now o formerty of said Sarmoske eluws,
and lands nove or tormerty of Jamos B, Schuts, et ux, South 777 45 West 145 feet maore
or less ta tha pont and plage of beginning.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PATRICIA OIL LION KKQRR, TRUSTEE OF THE
|IAREVOCABLE DILLOMN-KMORR, FAMILY TRUST, BY DEED DATED 11/30/ 2000 AN
RECORDER 12412008 IN THE QFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN AN FOR
COLUMBLA COUNTY INSTRUMENT NG 200513118, GRANTED AND COKVEYED
UMTD CHABLES A, HALFIN, 3, ESQUIRE. PERSOMAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE
ESTATE OF ROBERT % MILLER, DECEASED
IMPRCWVEMENTS. RESIDEM AL EVWELLING.
TAX PARCEL: 310402307

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2630 TOWER ROAD, BLOORSEBURG, PA 17815
UPi ¢ TaX PARCEL MUMBER: 31-04-023-01

Sewzed and taken inte execution 1 be sold a3 the property of ROBERT S MILLER, ESTATE
in syit af LS BANK MNATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
TERMS OF SALE. MINIMUR PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten [ W) per-
cent of The big price or costs {opening bixd at sale). Minimum payment i 1o be paid in
cash, cerlfied check or cashier's check at tima of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
FRICE: Sy rernaining amount of the bid prae is to be paid within sight (B) days after the
aaic in cash, certfied check or cashiers ehecs IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
P& BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BIO PRICE [N ACCORDAMNCE WITH THESE
TERMS MaY RESULT IN SERICUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUEMCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FLINDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIMN THE PRESCRIBED
TINE PERIDD. ¥ the successful bideer &ilts to pay the bid proe as per the above tarms,
the Sherifl may elect to either sua the bidder for the balance dus wilhoul a resale of the
praperty, of 1o resall the property at the bidders risk and maintau an acton agiaingt the
bidder for Sresch of cantract by the case of defaul all sums paid by the bidder will be
considered forfeited, butwd be applicd against any damages recoverable, The dofaul
iny bitder will be respansible for any attomey fees incurred by the sherdf In conneciton
W th any action against the bidder in which Lhe bdder is 'ound liable for darmages. If pro-
ceeds e payshie W the Plaintiff, the procceds chock wil! be payable o Mainliff, unless
me Columtna County Sheriffs Office receives atdvance wittea notice othenwise, signed
by an authorized representation of e planti,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIMN. Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pannsylvania

Antorngy tar the Pantif:
PCAWVERS, KERM & LAWARDIAN LLC
SOUTHAMPTON, PA
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure}
No. 2013CV1373

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office pricr thereto.

All that certain piece; parcel and lot of land situate In the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a point in the Southeast corner of land now or formerly of Lynwood C. O'Brecht and Charlotte M. O'Brecht, his wife,
and in line of lands now or formerly of James B. Schutt and Fern Schutt, his wife; thence along lands now or formerly of said
O'Brecht, et ux, North 8° 45’ West 168.00 feet more or less to a point in the middle of State Highway Legislative Route #19091;
thence along the centerline of said State Highway, L.R. #18081, North 81° 30" East 145 feet more or less to a point in the middle of
the aforesald State Highway L.R. #19091, and in line of lands now or farmerly of Richard W. Miller and Nancy E. Miller, his wife:
thence along lands of said Miller, et ux, South 8°45' East 168 feet more or less to a point in line of lands now or farmerly of
Theodare Sarmoskl and Joanne Sarnoski, his wife; thence along lands now or formerly of said Sarnoskl, etux, and lands now or
formerly of James B. Schutt, et ux, South 77° 45' West 145 feet more or less to the point and place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PATRICIA DILLION KNORR, TRUSTEE OF THE IRREVOCABLE DILLON-KNORR,
FAMILY TRUST, BY DEED DATED 11/30/2005 AND RECORDED 12/1/2005 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN
AND FOR

COLUMBIA COQUNTY INSTRUMENT NO.: 200513119, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO CHARLES AL HALPIN, 1ll, ESQUIRE,
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF ROBERT 8. MILLER, DECEASED

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL: 31-04-023-01

FROPERTY ADDRESS: 2630 TOWER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-04-023-01

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ROBERT S MILLER, ESTATE in suit of US BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TGO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

BT RN & TAVARDIAN LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
SOUTHAMPTON, PA COLUMBIA CQUNTY, Pennsylvania



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBRBIA
U.S. Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS, COLUMBIA COUNTY

Charles A.J, Halpin, III, Esquire, personal ~ No.: 2013-CV-1373
representative of the estate of Robert S. . 1
Mitler, Deceased Q0\5-E>-10

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly issue Writ of Execution in the above matter

Amount Due $156.992.96
Interest from 1/24/2014 to $

Date of Sale @ $25.81 per diem

Subtotal $

(Costs to be added)

DAY e

.’U uBr'Coughtm,E uire 1d. No. 63252
OPaige M. Bellino, Esquite 1d No. 309091
JAarry B. Reese, Esquire Id No, 310501

[Katherine Lopez, Esquire Id No. 311713
ODaniel C. Fanaselie, Esquire Id No. 312292
Attorneys for Plaintiff

AYVLCHOHLOY
0374



All that cértain place, parcet and lot of land situate In the Township of Scott, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows, to-
wit; ' .

Beglnning at a polnt In the Southeast comner of land now or formerly of Lynwood C. O'Brecht
and Charlotte M, O'Brecht, his wife, and in line of Jands now or formerly of James B. Schutt
and Fern Schutt, his wife; thence along lands now or formerly of sald O'Brecht, et ux, North
B° 45' West 168.00 feet more or iess to a point In the middie of State Highway Legislative
Route #19091; thence aslong the centerline of said State Highway, L.R. #19051, North 81°
30' East 145 feet mora or less to a point in the middle of the aforesaid State Highway L.R.
#19091, and in iine of lands now ar formerly of Richard W. Miller and Nancy E. Miller, his
wife; thence along lands of sald Miller, et ux, South 8° 45' East 168 feet more or lessto a
point in line of lands now or formerly of Theodore Sarnoskl and Joanne Sarnoski, his wife;
thence aiong lands now or formerly of said Sarnoskl, et ux, and lands now or formerly of
James B, Schutt, et ux, South 77° 45' West 145 feet more or less to the point and place of
beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PATRICIA DILLION KNORR, TRUSTEE OF THE
IRREVOCABLE DILLON-KNORR, FAMILY TRUST, BY DEED DATED 11/30/2005 AND
RECORDED 12/1/2005 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN AND FOR
COLUMBIA COUNTY INSTRUMENT NO.: 200513119, GRANTED AND CONVEYED
UNTO CHARLES A.J. HALPIN, III, ESQUIRE, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE
ESTATE OF ROBERT S. MILLER, DECEASED

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL: 31-04-023-01




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 04/14/2015 Fee: 355.00 Cert., NO: 20667
MILLER ROBERT & Digtrict: SCOTT TWP

220 DELAWARE AVE Deed: 20051 -3119
WILLTAMSTCWN NJ 08094 Location: 2630 TOWER RD

Parcel TId:31 -04 -023-01,000
Assegsment: 36,956
Balances ag of 04/14/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCQUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
By: Per:

SHAFE

BALANCE



POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE TD. NO. 63252 ‘ ; ST
PAIGE M. BELLINO, ESQUIRE ID NO. 309091 3 / oy “-{ -G 507
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE ID NO. 310501

KATHERINE LOPEZ, ESQUIRE 1D NO, 311713 . i’} ;ﬁ

DANIEL C. FANASELLE, ESQUIRE ID. NO, 312292 ﬂ/U /-

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

20 FLOOR, SUITE 202

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215) 942-2090

AL

U.S. Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V8. COLUMBIA COUNTY
Charles A.J. Halpin, III, Esquire, personal No.: 2013-CV-1373
representative of the estlate of Robert 8. Miller,

AOVS-BD- O

Deceased

NOTICE OF SHERIFFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Charles A.J. Halpin, 111, Esquire, personal representative of the estate of Robert S. Miller,
Deceased
100 S. Broad Street, Suite 2226
Philadelphia, PA 17110-1021

Your house (real estate) at 2630 Tower Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, 1s scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Saleon I'Tlom 13 200K at __9'CD , in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 Wedt Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $156,992.96,
obtained by U.S. Bank, National Association, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERII'F'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees
due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (215) 942-2090.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
imptroperly entered, You may also ask the Court te postpone the sale for good cause.

3. Youmay alsc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the
sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE ID. NO, 63252
PAIGE M. BELLINO, ESQUIRE ID NO. 309091
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE TD NO. 310501
KATHERINE LOPEZ, ESQUIRE 1D NO. 311713
DANIEL C. FANASELLE, ESQUIRE ID. NQO. 312292
1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

2M° FLOOR, SUITE 202

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215) 942-2090

U.S. Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, COLUMBIA COUNTY
Charles A.J. Halpin, 111, Esquire, personal No.: 2013-CV-1373
representative of the estate of Robert S. Miller,

A0 IS-FD-LC

- Deceased

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Charles A.J. Halpin, I11, Esquire, personal representative of the estate of Robert S. Miller,
Deccased
100 S. Broad Street, Suite 2226
Philadelphia, PA 17110-1021

Your house (real estate) at 2630 Tower Road. Bloomsburg, PA 17815, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Saleon _ Mauw 13 2015 at __S!0OD , in the Office of the Sherift, Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 Wedt Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $156,992.96,
obtained by U.S. Bank, National Association, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheritf's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees
due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call; (215) 942-2030.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by {iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alse be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the
sale. {See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



1J.S. Bank, National Associalion COURT OF COMMON PLIAS

VS, COLUMBIA COUNTY
Charles A.J. Halpin, III, Esquire, perscnal No.: 2013-CV-1373
representative of the estate of Robert S. Miller, o . -
Deccased _ AOr5-ED- 10

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at 2630 Tower Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Charles A.J. Halpin, III, Esquire, personal 100 S. Broad Strect, Suite 2226
representative of the estate of Robert S. Miller, Philadelphia, PA 17110-1021
Deceased

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Charles A.J. Halpin, III, Esquire, personal 100 S. Broad Street, Suite 2226
representative of the estate of Robert S. Miller, Philadelphia, PA 17110-1021
Deceased

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Plaintiff.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may

be affected by the sale.

Name

Columbia County Domestic Relations

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

PA Department of Public Welfarce
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General

Commonwealth of PA, Dept. of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance, Clearance Support
Section

Commonwealth of PA-Bureau of Individual
Tax

Department of Public Welfare-TPL Casualty
Unit

Internal Revenue Service

Last Known Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

11 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Health and Welfare Building — Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

16" Floor, Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dept. 280948
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0948

Inheritance Tax Division, 6™ Floor, Strawberry
Square, Dept 280601, Harrisburg, PA 17128

Gstate Recovery Program, P.O. Box 8486,
Willow Oak Building, Harrisburg, PA 17105-
8486

WS Moorehead Building, 1000 Liberty
Avenue, Room 112, Pitisburgh, PA 15222



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the salc:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenants/Occupants 2630 Tower Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief. 1 undecrstand that false statements herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

IWIWAN

VAN ANDZ

oIy el3Chughlin, Péquire [d. No. 63252
M Bellmo,&?cﬁzi:e Id No. 309091
“Harry B. Reese, Edquire Id No. 310501

LiKatherine Lopez, Esquire 1d No. 311713
[1Daniel C. Fanaselle, Esquire Id No. 312292

) Attorneys for Plaintiff
January’& 2015




POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE ID. NO. 63252

PAIGE M. BELLINO, ESQUIRE ID NQO. 309091

HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE ID NO. 310501

KATHERINE LOPEZ, ESQUIRE [D NO. 311713

DANIEL C. FANASELLE, ESQUIRE ID. NO, 312292

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD
2NP FLOOR, SUITE 202
SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215) 942-2090

U.S. Bank, National Association

V8.

Charles A.J. Halpin, ITl, Esquire, personal
representative of the estate of Robert S.

Miller, Deceased

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2013-CV-1373
QOB ED -1V

AS TO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

[ hereby certily that I am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action and further

certify this Property is:
( FHA

() Tenant Occupied

() Vacant
O Commercial
() As aresult of Complaint in Assumpsit

(*) Act 6 and/or Act 91 complied with

: 3
\ r\ \ N 1 118

1Paige M. Bellino, Esgiire Id Ne. 309091

JWHarry B, Reese, Esglire Id Ne. 310501
‘Katherine Lopez, Esquire Id No. 311713

" Daniel C, Fanaselle, Esquire Id Ne. 312292

Attorneys for Plaintiff

JNM ndel-@dugh]:éfquire Id. No. 63252



U.S. Bank, National Association IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Charles A.J. Halpin, I1I, Esquire, personal IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
representative of the estate of Robert S.
Miller, Deceased Ne.: 2013-CV-1373
Defendant(s) 9{/’ ST

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANTS AND PLAINTIFF

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says this affidavit is made

on behalf of the above plaintiff, being authorized to do so, and it is averred that:

(a) Charles A.J. Halpin, II}, Esquire, personal representative of the estate of
Robert S. Miller, Deceased is over 21 years of age, resides at 100 S. Broad Street,
Suite 2226, Philadelphia, PA 17110-1021;

(b) Plaintiff, U.S. Bank, National Association, is an institution conducting
business under the Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with an address
of 4801 Frederica Street, Owensboro, KY 42301

Deponent further avers that none of the above is within the protection of the Seldiers’ and
Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940, together with the amendnkents theret
/) s

1 Co@m’m Esquife 1d. No. 63252

| :Katherine Lopez, Esquire 1d No, 311713
L Daniel C. Fanaselle, Esquire [d No. 312292
Attorneys for Plaintiff



Rasuls as of  Jan-22-2015 07.39°46 AW

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center
SCRA DD

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

SFea e wt

lL.ast Name: MILLER

Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Jan-22-2015

£n Activa Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Active Dury Star Date Active Quty End Date Slalug Service Componant

Ny hA Mo A

..This rosperss cyflacts the individuals' sctive duty slatus tased on the Active Duly Status Date |

! Left Active Duty Witnin 367 Days of Aclive Duly Slatus Date
: Aclve Dty Slart Dute Actve Duty Eng Data Status Sanvice Crunporent
NA HA, ha ! HA

T_hu. N reeflecty where lhe individual lefl active duly stalus wth n 367 days prececing Lhe Active Duly Slatus Date

The Merber or His/Her Liret WWas Notified of a Futura Cael-Ug ta Activa Duty on Activa Duty Siatus Data

Qrder Notification $1ar Date

Order Nutficalion End Dale

Servicg Componenl

HA

RA

1
Stars I
+
!
|

Mo

MA

This respanse rofocs .

et the irdiv dual or hesthiar unt has receivad garly notificakon to repon for e duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you prowided, the above is the status of
the individual an the active duty status date as to atl oranches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Mavy, Manne Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Y.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Cirectar

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 #ark Center Drive, Suite D4E25
Arlington, WA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC} is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DaD slrongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not passess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced anly a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or reprasentative asserts in any manner that the individual was on activa ¢uty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to abtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
“defenselini.mii" URL: hitpifwww.defenselink. milfag/pis/PCO9SLDR.html. if you have avidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service versfication. punitive provisions of the SCRA may bg invokeg against you. See 50 USC App. § 52%c).

This respanse reflects the following infermation: (1) The individual's Active Duty status om the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days prececing the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or his!her unit received sarly notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reparted in this cerificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 1G1(d) (1). Priorto 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days ip length were availalzle. In the case of a member of the Nationai Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
autharized by the Presicent or the Secretary of Detense under 32 USC § 502{f) for purposes of responding 10 a rational emergency declared by the
Pressdent and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs} and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (REAs}. Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service ar the National Oceanic and Almospheric Administration (NOAA Commissiohed Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA s broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate, SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periads.,
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA. as defined in accardance with 10 USC § 101{d)(1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actuaily begun active duty or actually reperted for induction, The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of pratections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Thase who could rely on this ceruficate are urged to seek gqualified legal counsel to ensure that all nghts guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, S8N/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Praviding
erronecus information will cause an erroneous cerificate to be provided.

Certificate |D: 52MEASE3K12DCEQ



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Reporl

Last Name: MILLER

First Name: ROBERT

Middle Name: S.

Active Duty Status As Of. Jan-22-2015

Pursuant to Servicemernybers Civil Reliel Ao

Results as of : Jan- 22 2015 07,53:21 AM

SCRAGD

On Active Duly Dn Adctve Daty Status Crate

Activa Cuty Starl Dale Active Duty End Date

Status

Service Componant

M U 1.

; .
- e

A

This 1csaonse reflects the ingivruals' activa duty status based on the Active Dury Stalus Date

Left Active Duty \Within 367 Days ol Active Duty Status Date

Acuve Duty Slart Date Active Duly Eng Dato

Status

Sanvizo Component

Iia

N

\ MA kA

This response reliects whera tha individual ‘el active duly $talus within 367 days preveding tha Active Duty Slatus Dae

The Member ur His/Har Linjt Was Motitied of 8 Tulure Cali-Up to Active Duty on Aclive Doty Statis Dale

Craer Notificalion Slart Date Crrder Motificaton Erd Dae

Slatus

Sorvica Component

A NA&

Mo

A

_This lcsponse rejects wenelhet the indimdual or hs/her amil has received aarly netificanon to repor for aciwe duty

Upan searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual an the active duty status date as to all branches of the Unifarmed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Comps. Air Force. NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes infarmation on a Servicernember or histher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

M.
Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director
Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlington, VA 22350




Tne Jefense Manpower Data Center {DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (Do) that mainta:ns the Defense Enrollment and Eligibitity
Reporting System (DEERS) datapase which is the official seurce of Gata on eligibility for military medical care ana other eligibiltty systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement af the Servicermembers Civil Reliet Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA)} (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Ciwil Relief Act of 184Q). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, ar any family
member, friend, or reprasentative asserls in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status cate, or is otherwise entitled to the
pratections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged ta obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that pecson's Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL: hitp:iiwww. defenselink. millfag/pis/PCR9SLDR.htmt. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate i5 defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) (1) Priar to 2010 only somea of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were availabie. In the ¢case of a member of the Nationat Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
autharized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federa® funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an autherized mobilization pasition in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administralion of the Reserves (TARS), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs} and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Undformed Service memper who is an active duty commissioned officer of the WS,
Public Health Service ar the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Admunistration (NCAA Commissionad Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage uncer the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Dusy under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Titie 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services perinds.
Title 32 pericds of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 LISC § 101[dK10.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking tc rely on this website
cerlification should check o make sure the orders on which SCRA protectons are hased have not been amended ta extend the inclusive dates of servica.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for achve duby or to be inducted, but who have not
actually hegun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the fast dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsef to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cerificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
errcneaus information will cause an erronsous certificate to be provided.

Certificate |ID: C2SAWS93E1280Q80



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: HALPIN, I

First Name: CHARLES

Status Report
Fursuant 1o Servicemembers Civil Relief Aot

Active Duty Status As Of; Jan-22-2015

Resvlls as of: Jan-22-2015 D7:36:26 AM

BCRAGD

On Aciive Duty On Active Duty Starus Date

Active Duty Slart Data

Active Cuty End Drade

Stalug

Servico Componant

bl

MA

ho

hA

Triz rosponze reflects the individuals' active duty status bazed on the Active Duty Status Dae

Aclive Duly Starl Dale

Avlive Duty End Date

Laft Activa Quty Within 387 Days of Activa Duly Stalus Dale

Shatus

Service Compongnl

M

A

Mo

HA

1nis response eflecls whers the indaidu. el acive duly slatus within 387 days precading the Active Duty Statuz Dale

Grder Notfication. Star Date

Crder Notticalion End (ale

Status

Saivica Cormponent

A

MA

Mo

NA

Thus resper e nefecs whetner the indwidual or figther Lot has receive s early nohihcalkon n r:—)pu_r_l_f(_];__agh\-'n dury

Upaon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the infarmation that you prowvided. the above is the status of
the individual on the active cuty status date as ‘o all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Arr Farce, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard), This stalus inviudes intarmation on a Servicemamber or his/ner unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty,

Y

Mary M. Snavely-Dixan, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite D4E25

Arlington, WA 22350



Tne Jefense Manpower Data Center (DMDC} is an organization of the Department of Detense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which rs the official source of data on eligihility for military medical care and other eligibility systems,

The BoD strongly supports the enfarcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relisf Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses. and has experienced only a small ermor rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, frignd, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mit” URL: http:/fwww. defensalink. milfaq/pis/PCOSSLOR.MtmI. If you have svidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this adeitional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you, See 50 USC App. § 521{c).

This response reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early natification ta report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reperted in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 anly some of the active duty pericds less
thar 30 consecutive days in fength were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purpeses ot respending to a national emergency deciared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. Al Active Guard Reserve [AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobitization position in the
wnit they suppart. This includes Mavy Training and Administration of the Reserves [TARs), Manne Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Prograrm Admirstrator [RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who s an active duty commussioned officer of the U.5.
Public Health Service or the National Deeanic and Atrmospheric Administration {(NOAA Commissicned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this cerificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty recards far all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d)(t}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
cenification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based hawve not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, seme protections of the SCRA may extend to persons whe have received arders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but whe have nat
actually begun active duty or actualty reporfed for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extand beyond the last dates of active duty.

Thase who could rely on thes cerificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranieed to Service members under the STRA
are pratectad

WARNING: This cerificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronegus information will cause an errgnecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate |D: 6236W5E3Z21326B0



All that cartaln plece, parcel and lot of land sltuate in the Township of Scott, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows, to-
wit: '

Beglinhing at a point in the Southeast corner of land now or formerly of Lynwood C. O'Brecht
and Charlotte M. O'Brecht, his wife, and in line of lands now or formerly of James B. Schutt
and Fern Schutt, his wife; thence along lands now or formerly of sald O'Brecht, et ux, North
8% 45' West 168.00 feet more or less to a point In the middie of State Highway Legislative
Route #19091; thence along the centerline of said State Highway, L.R. #19091, North 81°
30* East 145 feet more or less to a point in the middle of the aforesaid State Highway L.R.
#19091, and in line of lands now or formerly of Richard W. Miiler and Nancy E. Miller, his
wife; thence along lands of sald Mlller, et ux, South 8° 45' East 168 feet more or fess{o a
point in line of lands now or formerly of Theodore Sarnoskl and Joanne Sarnoski, his wife;
thence along lands how or formerly of said Sarnoski, et-ux, and lands now or formerly of
James B, Schutt, et ux, South 77° 45' West 145 feet more or less to the poink and place of

beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PATRICIA DILLION KNORR, TRUSTEE OF THE
IRREVOCABLE DILLON-KNORR, FAMILY TRUST, BY DEED DATED 11/30/2005 AND
RECORDED 12/1/2005 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN AND IFOR
COLUMBIA COUNTY INSTRUMENT NO.: 200513119, GRANTED AND CONVEYED
UNTO CHARLES A.J. HALPIN, 1II, ESQUIRE, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE
ESTATE OF ROBERT S. MILLER, DECEASED

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL: 31-04-023-01



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2013-CV-1373 A0S S5 D10

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
SCOTT, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

TAX PARCEL NO: 31-04-023-01

PROPERTY ADDRESS 2630 Tower Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Charles A.J. Halpin, III, Esquire, personal representative
of the estate of Robert S. Miller, Deceased

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherifl levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without
a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, {(after notifying such person of such levy
or attachment,) without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for

any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

.\ \ | \ // 111_1,'-‘(__,,,

M@g'uc.l tsdughlm Tfuire Id. No. 63252
ﬁge M. Bellino, Esquire Id No. 309091
arry B. Reese, Esquire Id No. 310501
“Katherine Lopez, Esquire Td No, 311713
“iDaniel C. Fanaselle, Esquire Id No. 312292
Attorneys for Plaintiff




SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF COURT NO.: 2013-CV-1373
U.S. Bank, National Association - N
| BOWS - ED- 1O
DEFENDANT TYPE OF ACTION
Chgrles Asd -Halpil_;_,_lll, Esquire, personal representative
- of the estate of Robert'S..Miller, Deceased XX Handbill
SERVE AT: K
2630 Tower Road A SALE, DATE:

Bloomsburg, PA 1?81@_-_-:;_‘:.;.'..-'-""

o

TPLEASE POST PROPERTY WITH THE HANDBILL.
SERVED

Served and made known to , Defendant, onthe  day of ,2014,
at ,oclock __. M., at , Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the
manner described below:
__ Defendant personally served.
_ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
__ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business,
an officer of said Defendant's company.

: Other: .
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Depuly Sheriff
On the day of , 2014, at o'clock . M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
__Moved __ Unknown __ No Answer _ Vacant
Other: |
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this day of , 2014, 1, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby
deputize the Shenff of County to serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return
thereof and according to Iaw.
SHERIFF )
By: Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIEFF

POWER t SOCIATES, LLC
Eight Nesflammai Interplex, Suite 215
Trévose, PA 19053

(215)942-20%0



PK
&A Powers, Kirn &

Associates, LLC

728 Marne Highway
Suite 200
Mocrestown, WNJ 08057

Eight Neshaminy
[nterplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053

Telephone: 215-942-2090
Fax: 215-942-9695
www.pkjlle.com

January 19, 2015

Re: Sherift’s Service

Dear Sir/Madam:

Sarah E. Powers*

william M.E. Powers, Jr.**
William M.E. Powers, [T[*
Edward W, Kirn, 111*

* Member of NJand PA Bar
** Member of NJ Bar
+ Member of PA Bar

Please be advised that we will be handling service of the NOS on

the defendant.

Very truly yours,

Erin Dormer for
Powers, Kirn & Associates, L1.C



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Document Receipt

Trans # 4627 Carrier / service:  |USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2122015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHMNICAL SURPPORT GROUF INTERMNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
500 ARCH STREET ROOM 32538 Tracking #: 7180114000600004527 2
Do Ref #: 2015ED10
Postage 5.3400

FHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

V2o

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/2/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 4626 Carrier f service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail® 20212015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA BISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMNISTRATION
800 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71901 14000600004E6265
ROBERT N.C. M FEDERAL BUILDIMNG Ooc Ref # 2018ECA0
Pastage &.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 12107

i0

http://webserver/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/2/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Recenpt

Trans # 4625 Carrief f service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2I2/201512:00:00 AM
Ship to
CFFICECFF AR DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC
YWELFARE
PC BOX 8016 Trackirng & 71301140006000045258
Doc Ref #: 2015ED10
Postage 2.3400

HARRISBURG FA - 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

{0

2/2/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4624 Carrier { servise:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2022015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta.
DEPARTMENT OF REVENLIE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DERPARTMENT 281220 Tracking #: 71501140006000046241
Dac Ref #: 2015ED10
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG P& 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

/0
21212015



203¢

2% Citizens Bank
POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
IOLTA ATTORNEY TRUST ACCOUNT 3.7615/360
215-942- 2090 01/19/2015
E« PAYTO THE  Sheriff of Columbia County **1,350.00
k. ORDER OF $
I, One T]lOusand ’Phree Huudrcd ]j‘iftyT and 001{]OO*********'***********‘k**********ﬂ:****k***:’c‘k********‘k*'k**ﬁ
L : DOLLARS
b . .
?.‘_f Sheriff of Columbia County \
r
EPshicli i
11-0040/Sheriff deposit retainer : "
R TR R R TRt i, SR YL B T R T T T T, SRS IR IR AT e ey
®O0203L 1II0IE0D 7R L5010 EZ2iBEE3IR35amr
POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC / IGLTA Al TORNEY TRUST ACCOUNT 2034
Sheriff of Columbia County 01/19/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Hscount Payment
01/19/2015 Bill 11-0040/ED 1,350.00 1,350.00 1,350.00
Check Amount 1,350.00

130" Trust Account - 11-0040/Sheriff deposit retainer 1,350.00



